



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 79/2025 & CRL.M.A. 420/2025**

NARESH KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shubham Thakur and Mr.
Lakshay Mangla, Advocates (through
VC)

versus

PRAMOD KUMAR SHARMARespondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **04.02.2025**

There is a request for adjournment on behalf of the arguing counsel.

List on 24.04.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
FEBRUARY 4, 2025/msh

Click here to check corrigendum, if any