



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 79/2025 & CRL.M.A. 420/2025**

NARESH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Daljeet Dhiman, Advocate

versus

PRAMOD KUMAR SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **24.04.2025**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is beyond 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 06.05.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 24, 2025/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any