



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 79/2025 & CRL.M.A. 420/2025 (Exemption)**

NARESH KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Daljeet Dhiman & Mr.
Shubham Thakur, Advs**

versus

PRAMOD KUMAR SHARMARespondent

Through: **None.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

**ORDER
04.07.2025**

%

At request of the learned counsel for the Petitioner, re-notify on
11.09.2025.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

JULY 4, 2025

sk/er