



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 79/2025**

NARESH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Daljeet Dhiman, Advocate
(through videoconferencing)

versus

PRAMOD KUMAR SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Mamta, Advocate (through
videoconferencing)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel for petitioner seeks permission to file certain additional documents which came up recently. Although, such documents having not been there before the trial court cannot be taken on record, but learned counsel fervently requests for opportunity to move formal application in that regard.

2. Relist on 07.10.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 29, 2026

'rs'